Sheep

All Sheep Classes.
MV Accreditation certificate MUST be provided
19/07/2025 09:00

North Country Cheviot Lowground

Ring: Section Ring

Judges

Sarah Campbell (Judge)

Number

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

Name

NCC Lowground Aged Tup
NCC Lowground Shearling
NCC Lowground Tup Lamb
NCC Lowground Wether Lamb
NCC Lowground Ewe

NCC Lowground Gimmer
NCC Lowground Ewe Lamb

NCC Lowground Group of 3 (bred by exhibitor)

North Country Cheviot Hill Farmers

Ring: Section Ring

Judges

John Mackay (Judge)

Number

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

Name

NCC Sheep Hill Farmers Tup Aged
NCC Sheep Hill Farmers Tup 2 Shear
NCC Sheep Hill Farmers Tup Shearling
NCC Sheep Hill Farmers Tup Lamb
NCC Sheep Hill Farmers Ewe

NCC Sheep Hill Farmers Gimmer

NCC Sheep Hill Farmers Ewe Lamb
NCC Sheep Hill Farmers Wether Lamb
NCC Sheep Hill Farmers 2 Ewes

NCC Sheep Hill Farmers 2 Gimmers
NCC Sheep Hill Farmers 2 Ewe Lambs

NCC Sheep Hill Farmers Group of 3 (1 Male & 2 Females bred by exhibitor)

North Country Cheviot Crofters

Description

Description

(shown in pen) (see rule 10)
(shown in pen) (see rule 10)

(shown in pen) (see rule 10)



Ring: Section Ring

Judges

Alistair Macleod (Judge)

Number

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

Beltex

Name

NCC Sheep Hill Crofters Tup Aged
NCC Sheep Hill Crofters Tup 2 Shear
NCC Sheep Hill Crofters Tup Shearling
NCC Sheep Hill Crofters Tup Lamb
NCC Sheep Hill Crofters Ewe

NCC Sheep Hill Crofters Gimmer

NCC Sheep Hill Crofters Wether Lamb
NCC Sheep Hill Crofters Ewe Lamb

NCC Sheep Hill Crofters Group of 3 (1 Male & 2 Females bred by exhibitor)

Ring: Section Ring

Judges

John Maclean (Judge)

Number
78
79
80
81
82
83

84

Texel

Name

Beltex Tup 2 Shear and over
Beltex Tup Shearling

Beltex Ewe

Beltex Gimmer

Beltex Ewe Lamb

Beltex Tup Lamb

Beltex Group of 3 (1 Male & 2 Females bred by exhibitor)

Ring: Section Ring

Judges

Chloe Macdonald (Judge)

Description

Description



Number Name Description

85 Texel Tup 2 Shear and over

86 Texel Tup Shearling

87 Texel Ewe

88 Texel Gimmer

89 Texel Ewe Lamb

90 Texel Tup Lamb

91 Texel Group of 3 (1 Male & 2 Females bred by exhibitor)
Suffolk

Ring: Section Ring
Judges
Amanda Nicol (Judge)

Number Name Description
92 Suffolk Tup 2 Shear and over
93 Suffolk Tup Shearling
94 Suffolk Tup Lamb
95 Suffolk Ewe
96 Suffolk Gimmer
97 Suffolk Ewe Lamb
98 Suffolk Group of 3 (1 Male & 2 Females bred by exhibitor)
Shetland

Ring: Section Ring
Judges
Julia Watson (Judge)



Number

Name

99 Shetland sheep WHITE Tup 2 Shear and over

100 Shetland sheep WHITE Tup Shearling

101 Shetland sheep WHITE Ewe

102 Shetland sheep WHITE Gimmer

103 Shetland sheep WHITE Ewe Lamb

104 Shetland sheep WHITE Tup Lamb

105 Shetland sheep WHITE Group of 3 (1 Male & 2 Females bred by exhibitor)

106 Shetland sheep Any other colour Tup 2 Shear and over

107 Shetland sheep Any other colour Tup Shearling

108 Shetland sheep Any other colour Ewe

109 Shetland sheep Any other colour Gimmer

110 Shetland sheep Any other colour Ewe Lamb

111 Shetland sheep Any other colour Tup Lamb

112 Shetland sheep Any other colour Group of 3 (1 Male & 2 Females bred by exhibitor)
Blackface

Ring: Section Ring

Judges

Stacy Tinney (Judge)

Number Name

113 Blackface Tup 2 Shear and Over

114 Blackface Tup Shearling

115 Blackface Ewe

116 Blackface Gimmer

117 Blackface Ewe Lamb

118 Blackface Tup Lamb

119 Blackface Group of 3 (1 Male & 2 Females bred by exhibitor)
Zwartbles

Ring: Section Ring

Judges

Megan Macpherson (Judge)

Description

Description



Number

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

Name

Zwartbles Tup 2 Shear and Over
Zwartbles Shearling

Zwartbles Ewe

Zwartbles Gimmer

Zwartbles Ewe Lamb

Zwartbles Tup Lamb

Zwartbles Group of 3 (1 Male & 2 Females bred by exhibitor)

Cross Sheep

Ring: Section Ring

Judges

Luke Holmes (Judge)

Number

127

128

129

130

Name

Cross Sheep Ewe
Cross Sheep Gimmer
Cross Sheep Ewe Lamb

Cross Sheep Ewe any breed (or Cross) with twin lambs at foot

Any Other Breed - Native

Ring: Section Ring

Judges

Anna Wilson (Judge)

Number

131

132

133

134

135

136

Name

Any other Breed Sheep Native 1 Tup

Any other Breed Sheep Native 1 Ewe

Any other Breed Sheep Native 1 Gimmer
Any other Breed Sheep Native 1 Ewe Lamb

Any other Breed Sheep Native 1 Tup Lamb

Any other Breed Sheep Native Group of 3 (1 Male & 2 Females bred by exhibitor)

Any other Breed - Continental

Ring: Section Ring

Judges

To Be Confirmed (Judge)

Description

Description

(to be judged in pen)

Description



Number Name Description

137 Any other breed continental 1 Tup

138 Any other breed continental 1 Ewe

139 Any other breed continental 1 Gimmer
140 Any other breed continental 1 Ewe Lamb
141 Any other breed continental 1 Tup Lamb

142 Any other breed continental Group of 3 (1 Male & 2 Females bred by exhibitor)
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