Sheep

All Sheep Classes.
MV Accreditation certificate MUST be provided 19/07/2025 09:00

North Country Cheviot Lowground

Ring: Section Ring

Judges

Sarah Campbell (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
49	NCC Lowground Aged Tup	
50	NCC Lowground Shearling	
51	NCC Lowground Tup Lamb	
52	NCC Lowground Wether Lamb	
53	NCC Lowground Ewe	
54	NCC Lowground Gimmer	
55	NCC Lowground Ewe Lamb	
56	NCC Lowground Group of 3 (bred by exhibitor)	

North Country Cheviot Hill Farmers

Ring: Section Ring

Judges

John Mackay (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
57	NCC Sheep Hill Farmers Tup Aged	
58	NCC Sheep Hill Farmers Tup 2 Shear	
59	NCC Sheep Hill Farmers Tup Shearling	
60	NCC Sheep Hill Farmers Tup Lamb	
61	NCC Sheep Hill Farmers Ewe	
62	NCC Sheep Hill Farmers Gimmer	
63	NCC Sheep Hill Farmers Ewe Lamb	
64	NCC Sheep Hill Farmers Wether Lamb	
65	NCC Sheep Hill Farmers 2 Ewes	(shown in pen) (see rule 10)
66	NCC Sheep Hill Farmers 2 Gimmers	(shown in pen) (see rule 10)
67	NCC Sheep Hill Farmers 2 Ewe Lambs	(shown in pen) (see rule 10)
68	NCC Sheep Hill Farmers Group of 3 (1 Male & 2 Females bred by exhibitor)	

Ring: Section Ring

Judges

Alistair Macleod (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
69	NCC Sheep Hill Crofters Tup Aged	
70	NCC Sheep Hill Crofters Tup 2 Shear	
71	NCC Sheep Hill Crofters Tup Shearling	
72	NCC Sheep Hill Crofters Tup Lamb	
73	NCC Sheep Hill Crofters Ewe	
74	NCC Sheep Hill Crofters Gimmer	
75	NCC Sheep Hill Crofters Wether Lamb	
76	NCC Sheep Hill Crofters Ewe Lamb	
77	NCC Sheep Hill Crofters Group of 3 (1 Male & 2 Females bred by exhibitor)	

Beltex

Ring: Section Ring

Judges

John Maclean (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
78	Beltex Tup 2 Shear and over	
79	Beltex Tup Shearling	
80	Beltex Ewe	
81	Beltex Gimmer	
82	Beltex Ewe Lamb	
83	Beltex Tup Lamb	
84	Beltex Group of 3 (1 Male & 2 Females bred by exhibitor)	

Texel

Ring: Section Ring

Judges

Chloe Macdonald (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
85	Texel Tup 2 Shear and over	
86	Texel Tup Shearling	
87	Texel Ewe	
88	Texel Gimmer	
89	Texel Ewe Lamb	
90	Texel Tup Lamb	
91	Texel Group of 3 (1 Male & 2 Females bred by exhibitor)	

Suffolk

Ring: Section Ring

Judges

Amanda Nicol (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
92	Suffolk Tup 2 Shear and over	
93	Suffolk Tup Shearling	
94	Suffolk Tup Lamb	
95	Suffolk Ewe	
96	Suffolk Gimmer	
97	Suffolk Ewe Lamb	
98	Suffolk Group of 3 (1 Male & 2 Females bred by exhibitor)	

Shetland

Ring: Section Ring

Judges

Julia Watson (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
99	Shetland sheep WHITE Tup 2 Shear and over	
100	Shetland sheep WHITE Tup Shearling	
101	Shetland sheep WHITE Ewe	
102	Shetland sheep WHITE Gimmer	
103	Shetland sheep WHITE Ewe Lamb	
104	Shetland sheep WHITE Tup Lamb	
105	Shetland sheep WHITE Group of 3 (1 Male & 2 Females bred by exhibitor)	
106	Shetland sheep Any other colour Tup 2 Shear and over	
107	Shetland sheep Any other colour Tup Shearling	
108	Shetland sheep Any other colour Ewe	
109	Shetland sheep Any other colour Gimmer	
110	Shetland sheep Any other colour Ewe Lamb	
111	Shetland sheep Any other colour Tup Lamb	
112	Shetland sheep Any other colour Group of 3 (1 Male & 2 Females bred by exhibitor)	

Blackface

Ring: Section Ring

Judges

Stacy Tinney (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
113	Blackface Tup 2 Shear and Over	
114	Blackface Tup Shearling	
115	Blackface Ewe	
116	Blackface Gimmer	
117	Blackface Ewe Lamb	
118	Blackface Tup Lamb	
119	Blackface Group of 3 (1 Male & 2 Females bred by exhibitor)	

Zwartbles

Ring: Section Ring

Judges

Megan Macpherson (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
120	Zwartbles Tup 2 Shear and Over	
121	Zwartbles Shearling	
122	Zwartbles Ewe	
123	Zwartbles Gimmer	
124	Zwartbles Ewe Lamb	
125	Zwartbles Tup Lamb	
126	Zwartbles Group of 3 (1 Male & 2 Females bred by exhibitor)	

Cross Sheep

Ring: Section Ring

Judges

Luke Holmes (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
127	Cross Sheep Ewe	
128	Cross Sheep Gimmer	
129	Cross Sheep Ewe Lamb	
130	Cross Sheep Ewe any breed (or Cross) with twin lambs at foot	(to be judged in pen)

Any Other Breed - Native

Ring: Section Ring

Judges

Anna Wilson (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
131	Any other Breed Sheep Native 1 Tup	
132	Any other Breed Sheep Native 1 Ewe	
133	Any other Breed Sheep Native 1 Gimmer	
134	Any other Breed Sheep Native 1 Ewe Lamb	
135	Any other Breed Sheep Native 1 Tup Lamb	
136	Any other Breed Sheep Native Group of 3 (1 Male & 2 Females bred by exhibitor)	

Any other Breed - Continental

Ring: Section Ring

Judges

To Be Confirmed (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
137	Any other breed continental 1 Tup	
138	Any other breed continental 1 Ewe	
139	Any other breed continental 1 Gimmer	
140	Any other breed continental 1 Ewe Lamb	
141	Any other breed continental 1 Tup Lamb	
142	Any other breed continental Group of 3 (1 Male & 2 Females bred by exhibitor)	